# P \$40.00 2287

TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.		09/12/2007	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JP Safety, LLC	
Street Address:	1859 Bowles Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Fenton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63026	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2287920	LEGEND-BUILD

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637233

Email: Rena.Kollias@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: rena kollias
Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125.160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	rena kollias
Signature:	/renakollias/

900088788 REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0543

Date:	10/08/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Document#page1.tif	
source=Document#page2.tif	
source=Document#page3.tif	
source=Document#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0544

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

(CIT / JPSLLC)

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made and effective as of the date indicated below and is granted by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as administrative agent ("Releasor") under the Financing Agreement referred to below, in favor of JP SAFETY, LLC ("Releasee", formerly known as TMT-Pathway, L.L.C.).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Second Amended and Restated Financing Agreement, dated July 1, 2005, entered into by Releasor as administrative agent, syndication agent, and co-lead manager, the Releasor and the other parties thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), and Jackson Products, Inc. ("JPI"), Releasee and each other signatory thereto identified to be a "Company" (JPI, Releasee and each such other Company being herein referred to as "Companies") (as thereafter amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), the lenders agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to the Companies;

WHEREAS, Releasor and Releasee entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2004 (as recorded at the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel 2920, Frame 0716), as amended by (i) that First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 27, 2004 (unrecorded) and (ii) amended and restated by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2005 (unrecorded) (as so amended, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interest in and to that portion of the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Scheduled Collateral") conveyed to Releasor pursuant to the Security Agreement and/or any other agreement (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully the Security Interest in the Scheduled Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby releases and discharges fully the Security Interest in the Scheduled Collateral and Releasor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that it may have in the Scheduled Collateral (if any) to Releasee.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Error! Unknown document property name. NewYork 212257v.4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0545 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the 12th day of September 2007.

## **RELEASOR:**

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Alan Schnacke

Title: Vice President

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OFSTATE
COUNTY OF Dallas ss.:
On this day of Septem 2007, before me, the undersigned,
personally appeared
capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.
Shannon L. Cohucu
[NOTARY SEAL]
SHANNON L. CONWAY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  September 18, 2010

## **SCHEDULE A**

# ("Scheduled Collateral")

# Trademarks Subject to Security Interest being Released

Company	Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JP Safety, LLC	US	LEGEND-BUILD	2287920	10/19/1999
(formerly TMT-Pathway,				
L.L.C.)				

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/08/2007 REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0548